o Utah State Board of Education

Child Count of Students with Disabilities
December 1, 2024 (2024-2025 School Year)

LEA number LEA Name Total

83 Academy for Math Engineering & Science 42
™ Advantage Arts Academy 69
1 Alpine District 10700
8K American Academy of Innovation 95
8B American Leadership Academy 233
74 American Preparatory Academy 484
o9M American Principles Academy 20
2) Ascent Academies of Utah 426
4K Athenian eAcademy 104
1L Athlos Academy of Utah 61
3G Bear River Charter School 26
2 Beaver District 258
3B Beehive Science & Technology Academy 68
6L Bonneville Academy 50
3 Box Elder District 1821
3M Bridge Elementary School 122
3E C.S. Lewis Academy 31
4 Cache District 2607
5G Canyon Grove Academy 112
9D Canyon Rim Academy 63
42 Canyons District 4157
5 Carbon District 590
2D Channing Hall 66
87 City Academy 25
6 Daggett District 27
A3 Davinci Academy 185
7 Davis District 10571
4E Dual Immersion Academy 40
8 Duchesne District 1059
6F Early Light Academy at Daybreak 150
A8 East Hollywood High 81
5E Edith Bowen Laboratory School 59
8M Elevated Charter School 19
9 Emery District 429
3H Endeavor Hall 34
3C Entheos Academy 190
21 Esperanza School 71

508 Compliant December 16, 2024



o Utah State Board of Education

7F
98
6K
82
10
7E
5D
8G
11
12
7]
1E
8F
5H
5L
2C
13
A5
1G
93
14
15
16
2E
4C
3L
3l
5C
2B
39
9
4
4G
8E
17
A7
7C
18
9F
4M
3

Excelsior Academy

Fast Forward High

Franklin Discovery Academy
Freedom Preparatory Academy
Garfield District

Gateway Preparatory Academy
George Washington Academy
Good Foundations Academy
Grand District

Granite District

Greenwood Charter School
Guadalupe School

Hawthorn Academy

Highmark Charter School
Ignite Entrepreneurship Academy
InTech Collegiate Academy
Iron District

Itineris Early College High
Jefferson Academy

John Hancock Charter School
Jordan District

Juab District

Kane District

Karl G. Maeser Preparatory Academy
Lakeview Academy

Leadership Academy of Utah
Leadership Learning Academy
Legacy Preparatory Academy
Lincoln Academy

Logan City District

Lumen Scholar Institute

Mana Academy Charter School
Maria Montessori Academy
Merit College Preparatory Academy
Millard District

Moab Charter School
Monticello Academy

Morgan District

Mountain Heights Academy
Mountain Sunrise Academy
Mountain View Montessori

218
75
83

281

141

149

135
68

227

8073

104
26

205

105
82
30

1439

74
169
8658
376
187
56
134
44
123
144
105
708
93
13
98
97
530
14
168
380
174
67
50



o Utah State Board of Education

5) Mountain West Montessori Academy 72
8C Mountainville Academy 77
40 Murray District 851
9B Navigator Pointe Academy 71
19 Nebo District 5730
A1 No. UT. Acad. for Math Engineering & Science 37
6D Noah Webster Academy 86
A6 North Davis Preparatory Academy 117
20 North Sanpete District 402
5B North Star Academy 42
21 North Summit District 196
1C Odyssey Charter School 47
37 Ogden City District 1480
68 Ogden Preparatory Academy 175
8D Open Classroom 50
7H Pacific Heritage Academy 39
9C Paradigm High School 64
22 Park City District 430
86 Pinnacle Canyon Academy 98
23 Piute District 62
6H Promontory School of Expeditionary Learning 94
9E Providence Hall 243
38 Provo District 1754
1F Quest Academy 143
A2 Ranches Academy 55
7B Reagan Academy 100
1D Renaissance Academy 89
24 Rich District 90
2F Rockwell Charter High School 53
3K Roots Charter High School 61
8L Salt Lake Academy High School 25
97 Salt Lake Arts Academy 46
4F Salt Lake Center for Science Education 79
36 Salt Lake District 2696
25 San Juan District 480
6J Scholar Academy 115
26 Sevier District 742
89 Soldier Hollow Charter School 84
27 South Sanpete District 517
28 South Summit District 189

3D Spectrum Academy 1309



o Utah State Board of Education

9K
A9
A4
4D
8

2L
94
95
29
30
7L
31

92
91

9l

2H
1B
11

2K
41

5F
8H
1K
3F
2G
51

81

7K
32
4B
5K
33
34
35
6G

St. George Academy
Success Academy
Summit Academy
Syracuse Arts Academy
Terra Academy

The Center for Creativity Innovation and Discovery

Thomas Edison

Timpanogos Academy

Tintic District

Tooele District

Treeside Charter School

Uintah District

Uintah River High

Utah Arts Academy

Utah Career Path High School
Utah Connections Academy
Utah County Academy of Science
Utah International Charter School
Utah Military Academy

Utah Schools for the Deaf and the Blind
Utah Virtual Academy

Valley Academy

Vanguard Academy

Venture Academy

Vista School

Voyage Academy

Walden School of Liberal Arts
Wallace Stegner Academy
Wasatch District

Wasatch Peak Academy
Wasatch Waldorf Charter School
Washington District

Wayne District

Weber District

Weilenmann School of Discovery
State Total

34

363
314
155
85
221
85
38
2465
43
1112
18
31
43
156

14
143
277
393

96

16
201
143

78
106
242
782

97

92

5066
78
4718
46
95,909






Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		SY2025_LEAChildCountOfStudentsWithDisabilities_AlphabeticalOrder.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		







[Enter personal and organization information through the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 2



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 3



		Passed: 27



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Passed		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Passed		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Passed		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Needs manual check		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Passed		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Passed		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Needs manual check		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Skipped		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Passed		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Passed		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Passed		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Passed		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Passed		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Passed		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Skipped		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Passed		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Passed		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Passed		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Passed		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top

