Child Count of Students with Disabilities December 1, 2024 (2024-2025 School Year)

LEA number	LEA Name	Total
83	Academy for Math Engineering & Science	42
1M	Advantage Arts Academy	69
1	Alpine District	10700
8K	American Academy of Innovation	95
8B	American Leadership Academy	233
74	American Preparatory Academy	484
9M	American Principles Academy	20
2J	Ascent Academies of Utah	426
4K	Athenian eAcademy	104
1L	Athlos Academy of Utah	61
3G	Bear River Charter School	26
2	Beaver District	258
3B	Beehive Science & Technology Academy	68
6L	Bonneville Academy	50
3	Box Elder District	1821
3M	Bridge Elementary School	122
3E	C.S. Lewis Academy	31
4	Cache District	2607
5G	Canyon Grove Academy	112
9D	Canyon Rim Academy	63
42	Canyons District	4157
5	Carbon District	590
2D	Channing Hall	66
87	City Academy	25
6	Daggett District	27
A3	Davinci Academy	185
7	Davis District	10571
4E	Dual Immersion Academy	40
8	Duchesne District	1059
6F	Early Light Academy at Daybreak	150
A8	East Hollywood High	81
5E	Edith Bowen Laboratory School	59
8M	Elevated Charter School	19
9	Emery District	429
3H	Endeavor Hall	34
3C	Entheos Academy	190
21	Esperanza School	71

7F	Excelsior Academy	218
98	Fast Forward High	75
6K	Franklin Discovery Academy	83
82	Freedom Preparatory Academy	281
10	Garfield District	141
7E	Gateway Preparatory Academy	149
5D	George Washington Academy	135
8G	Good Foundations Academy	68
11	Grand District	227
12	Granite District	8073
7 J	Greenwood Charter School	104
1E	Guadalupe School	26
8F	Hawthorn Academy	205
5H	Highmark Charter School	105
5L	Ignite Entrepreneurship Academy	82
2C	InTech Collegiate Academy	30
13	Iron District	1439
A5	Itineris Early College High	9
1G	Jefferson Academy	74
93	John Hancock Charter School	169
14	Jordan District	8658
15	Juab District	376
16	Kane District	187
2E	Karl G. Maeser Preparatory Academy	56
4C	Lakeview Academy	134
3L	Leadership Academy of Utah	44
31	Leadership Learning Academy	123
5C	Legacy Preparatory Academy	144
2B	Lincoln Academy	105
39	Logan City District	708
9J	Lumen Scholar Institute	93
41	Mana Academy Charter School	13
4G	Maria Montessori Academy	98
8E	Merit College Preparatory Academy	97
17	Millard District	530
A7	Moab Charter School	14
7C	Monticello Academy	168
18	Morgan District	380
9F	Mountain Heights Academy	174
4M	Mountain Sunrise Academy	67
31	Mountain View Montessori	50

5J	Mountain West Montessori Academy	72
8C	Mountainville Academy	77
40	Murray District	851
9B	Navigator Pointe Academy	71
19	Nebo District	5730
A1	No. UT. Acad. for Math Engineering & Science	37
6D	Noah Webster Academy	86
A6	North Davis Preparatory Academy	117
20	North Sanpete District	402
5B	North Star Academy	42
21	North Summit District	196
1C	Odyssey Charter School	47
37	Ogden City District	1480
68	Ogden Preparatory Academy	175
8D	Open Classroom	50
7H	Pacific Heritage Academy	39
9C	Paradigm High School	64
22	Park City District	430
86	Pinnacle Canyon Academy	98
23	Piute District	62
6H	Promontory School of Expeditionary Learning	94
9E	Providence Hall	243
38	Provo District	1754
1F	Quest Academy	143
A2	Ranches Academy	55
7B	Reagan Academy	100
1D	Renaissance Academy	89
24	Rich District	90
2F	Rockwell Charter High School	53
3K	Roots Charter High School	61
8L	Salt Lake Academy High School	25
97	Salt Lake Arts Academy	46
4F	Salt Lake Center for Science Education	79
36	Salt Lake District	2696
25	San Juan District	480
6J	Scholar Academy	115
26	Sevier District	742
89	Soldier Hollow Charter School	84
27	South Sanpete District	517
28	South Summit District	189
3D	Spectrum Academy	1309



9K	St. George Academy	34
A9	Success Academy	2
A4	Summit Academy	363
4D	Syracuse Arts Academy	314
8J	Terra Academy	155
2L	The Center for Creativity Innovation and Discovery	85
94	Thomas Edison	221
95	Timpanogos Academy	85
29	Tintic District	38
30	Tooele District	2465
7L	Treeside Charter School	43
31	Uintah District	1112
92	Uintah River High	18
91	Utah Arts Academy	31
91	Utah Career Path High School	43
2H	Utah Connections Academy	156
1B	Utah County Academy of Science	9
11	Utah International Charter School	14
2K	Utah Military Academy	143
41	Utah Schools for the Deaf and the Blind	277
5F	Utah Virtual Academy	393
8H	Valley Academy	96
1K	Vanguard Academy	16
3F	Venture Academy	201
2G	Vista School	143
51	Voyage Academy	78
81	Walden School of Liberal Arts	106
7K	Wallace Stegner Academy	242
32	Wasatch District	782
4B	Wasatch Peak Academy	97
5K	Wasatch Waldorf Charter School	92
33	Washington District	5066
34	Wayne District	78
35	Weber District	4718
6G	Weilenmann School of Discovery	46
	State Total	95,909